were provided on campus. 

WCSU Human Resources 

All new employees of WCSU must complete a virtual training on Title IX Matters.  WCSU Human 

Resources oversees this training which is provided through the training platform called 

NEOGOV Learn. There was a total of one hundred and sixty-five (165) new hire employees in 

2024 who completed the Title IX training.   

VI. Sexual Misconduct Climate Assessment 

In compliance with Public Act No. 21-81, WCSU conducted the Sexual Misconduct Climate 

Assessment in November 2024. The results, reviewed by the Chief DEI Officer and Title IX